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St. Margaret’s

Confident learners. Inspiring leaders.
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2024 - 2025 Tuition
Tuition Payment Plan 10x
Categories (Lunch included) (Jun - Mar)
BC Resident Day Kindergarten $21,192 $2,219
Grade1-4 $21,360 $2,236
Grade5 -8 $22,770 $2,377
Grade 9-12 $27,158 $2,816
Canadian Day Kindergarten $25,671 $2,667
Grade 1-4 $25,432 $2,643
Grade 5-8 $27,010 $2,801
Grade 9-12 $31,398 $3,240
International Day Kindergarten $35,652 N/A
Grade1-14 $35,652 N/A
Grade5-8 $36,735 N/A
Grade 9-12 $40,278 N/A
Categories Grades Tuition
BC Boarding Grade 7 -12 $62,506 N/A
Canadian Boarding Grade 7 -12 $64,821 N/A
US & Mexico Boarding | Grade 7 -12 $71,408 N/A
International Boarding | Grade 7 -12 $78,446 N/A

e Determining Fee Category

BC Resident: The parent is a Canadian Citizen, Permanent Resident, or holds a valid work or study permit
AND the parents meet criteria set forth in the BC Government Grant Eligibility section.

Canadian:

criteria set forth in the BC Government Grant Eligibility section.
US & Mexico: The student holds citizenship from US or Mexico AND the parents do NOT meet the criteria set
forth in the BC Government Grant Eligibility section.
International: The student holds citizenship from a country outside of North America AND the parents do
NOT meet the criteria set forth in the BC Government Grant Eligibility section.
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https://www2.gov.bc.ca/gov/content/education-training/k-12/administration/legislation-policy/public-schools/eligibility-of-students-for-operating-grant-funding

2024 - 2025 JK Kindergarten Plus Program

Program fees Payment Plan 10x
(Lunch included) (Jun - Mar)

36 months — 5 years Program hours 8:00 am — 3:00 pm $22,440 S2,344

Optional JK After School Care — until 5:00 pm

ASC Annual Monthly Payment
Categories Charge Plan
4 -5 days per week $6,000 $500 per month x 12
3 days per week $3,720 $310 per month x 12
2 days per week $2,580 $215 per month x 12
1 day per week $1,320 $110 per month x 12
Occasional daily rate NA $45 per day

e 5-day registration will get priority. Occasional ASC subject to availability.

Optional K — G5 After School Care — until 5:30 pm

ASC Annual Monthly Payment
Categories Charge Plan
4 -5 days per week $5,000 $500 per month x 10
3 days per week $3,100 $310 per month x 10
2 days per week $2,150 $215 per month x 10
1 day per week $1,100 $110 per month x 10
Occasional daily rate NA $45 per day

e 5-day registration will get priority. Occasional ASC subject to availability.
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Additional Discounts and Charges

Early Payment Discount

Families who pay a deposit by the due date and make a full payment of tuition on or before March 15, 2024; will enjoy a
special 3% discount of the tuition. The Early Payment Discount cannot be combined with any other discounts.

Sibling Discount (applied against tuition) for families.
5% for second child registered during the same year.

10% for third and subsequent children registered during the same year.

Registration Fees & Deposits

Re-enrolment

Application Registration Deposit
Categories Fee Fee (against tuition) Incidental Deposit
New BC & Canadian Day Student $250 $2,500
New International Day Student $250 $2,500
New Boarding Student $250 $5,500* $5,500
Returning BC & Canadian Day Student $1,200
Returning International Day Student $1,200
Returning Boarding Student $6,500 $5,500

¢ Incidental Deposit

$550 per month incidental deposit is required for all boarding and non-BC day students. It is used to cover costs
of medical insurance, medical expenses not covered under MSP, Guardianship Program (~$2,200), optional trips
and activities, and any unforeseen expenses. Additional funds may be required throughout the year, depending
on students’ level of participation in co-curricular activities. Any amount of the deposit not used will be
refunded at the end of the school year or retained for the following school year.

¢ Re-enrolment Deposit

Current students returning for the subsequent school year are required to pay re-enrolment deposit before the
due date to secure their space for the upcoming school year. The deposit amount for 2024-2025 is $1,200 for
day students and $6,500 for boarding students. The deposit will be applied towards the 2024-2025 tuition fee.

*New Boarding Student Registration includes Orientation Fee.
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English Language Learning (ELL)

Categories ELL Fees ‘

K - Grade 4 $3,500
Grade5-8 $6,000
Grade 9-12 $8,000

e ELL fee is based on assessment.

It includes translation services; WIDA assessments and recourses; IELTs prep course and testing: evening tutorial
sessions; pull-out and push in classroom English support; individualized tutorial sessions.

Other Miscellaneous Charges

Miscellaneous Charge

Transportation - Before & After School $150 per month
Short-term Room and Board $100 per day
Graduation Fee (grade 12 Only) S600 per year
Yearbook S60 per school year
5 Day Boarding 80% of full time
Credit Card Convenience fee (Visa & MC only) 3% of the charges
Late payment balance on account 2.5% per month
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